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Nelson 
Saxton Track 

NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 130 WOMENS 30-99  NZMA Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond 1919pts 41 TAS 4016 1 

AGE 55-59   
Jill Hayman 2411pts 55 AUK 5507 1 
Alison Newall            0 56 OTG 5524  

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles            0 60 OTG 6004  

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar 2630pts 66 NTH 6535 1 
Lynne Mackay 2084pts 65 TAR 6524 2 
Margaret Crooke 2000pts 69 NTH 6520 3 
Tui Ashe            0 66 AUK 6534  

Event # 131 WOMENS 30-99 100m ZP2 Dash 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond        16.71 41 TAS 4016 15.96 1 -4.6m/s 

AGE 55-59   
Jill Hayman        15.44 55 AUK 5507 13.12 1 -4.6m/s 
Alison Newall          SCR 56 OTG 5524 

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles          SCR 60 OTG 6004 

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar        18.37 66 NTH 6535 14.31 1 -4.6m/s 
Margaret Crooke        19.02 69 NTH 6520 14.82 2 -4.6m/s 
Lynne Mackay        19.10 65 TAR 6524 14.88 3 -4.6m/s 
Tui Ashe          SCR 66 AUK 6534 

Event # 132 WOMENS 30-99  ZP2 Shot Put 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond 7.51m 41 TAS 4016 8.33 1 

AGE 55-59   
Jill Hayman 7.95m 55 AUK 5507 10.89 1 
Alison Newall          SCR 56 OTG 5524 

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles          SCR 60 OTG 6004 

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar 6.67m 66 NTH 6535 11.07 1 
Margaret Crooke 6.33m 69 NTH 6520 10.50 2 
Lynne Mackay 4.45m 65 TAR 6524 7.38 3 
Tui Ashe          SCR 66 AUK 6534 

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com 



7/03/2017 

Page 2 of 14 

Nelson 
Saxton Track 

NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 133 WOMENS 30-99  ZP2 Long Jump 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond 4.03m 41 TAS 4016 4.47 1 +4.0m/s 

AGE 55-59   
Jill Hayman 3.86m 55 AUK 5507 5.17 1 +4.3m/s 
Alison Newall          SCR 56 OTG 5524 

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles          SCR 60 OTG 6004 

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar 3.25m 66 NTH 6535 5.05 1 +7.1m/s 
Margaret Crooke 2.92m 69 NTH 6520 4.54 2 +5.0m/s 
Lynne Mackay 2.86m 65 TAR 6524 4.44 3 +4.3m/s 
Tui Ashe          SCR 66 AUK 6534 

Event # 134 WOMENS 30-99  ZP2 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond 19.15m 41 TAS 4016 21.97 1 

AGE 55-59   
Jill Hayman 20.42m 55 AUK 5507 29.57 1 
Alison Newall          SCR 56 OTG 5524 

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles          SCR 60 OTG 6004 

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar 12.81m 66 NTH 6535 23.27 1 
Lynne Mackay 11.68m 65 TAR 6524 21.22 2 
Margaret Crooke 11.61m 69 NTH 6520 21.09 3 
Tui Ashe          SCR 66 AUK 6534 

Event # 135 WOMENS 30-99 800m ZP2 Run 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Kirsty Richmond      3:02.95 41 TAS 4016 2:54.48 1 

AGE 55-59   
Alison Newall          SCR 56 OTG 5524 
Jill Hayman          DNF 55 AUK 5507 

AGE 60-64   
Claire Giles          SCR 60 OTG 6004 

AGE 65-69   
Nancy Bowmar      3:40.52 66 NTH 6535 2:41.91 1 
Lynne Mackay      3:43.58 65 TAR 6524 2:44.16 2 
Margaret Crooke      4:31.01 69 NTH 6520 3:18.98 3 
Tui Ashe          SCR 66 AUK 6534 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 124 MENS 30-99  NZMA Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen 2789pts 39 TAS 3507 1 

AGE 45-49   
Trevor Wilson 2550pts 46 AUK 4501 1 
Andrew Davenport 2208pts 49 MWA 4524 2 
John Turner            0 49 WEL 4510  

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon 2662pts 54 WBP 5010 1 

AGE 55-59   
Brian Curry            0 55 MWA 5514  
Gary Rawson            0 57 WEL 5501  

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown 2010pts 62 STH 6017 1 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green 2617pts 65 STH 6515 1 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss 2511pts 71 AUK 7008 1 
John Payne 1587pts 70 TAR 7024 2 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter            0 79 CAN 7516  

Event # 125 MENS 30-99  ZP1 Long Jump 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen 5.57m 39 TAS 3507 5.74 1 +5.6m/s 

AGE 45-49   
Trevor Wilson 5.45m 46 AUK 4501 6.29 1 +5.3m/s 
Andrew Davenport 4.62m 49 MWA 4524 5.33 2 +5.5m/s 
John Turner          SCR 49 WEL 4510 

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon 5.04m 54 WBP 5010 6.19 1 +3.2m/s 

AGE 55-59   
Brian Curry          SCR 55 MWA 5514 
Gary Rawson          SCR 57 WEL 5501 

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown 3.84m 62 STH 6017 5.40 1 +3.5m/s 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green 3.45m 65 STH 6515 5.23 1 +2.4m/s 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss 3.78m 71 AUK 7008 6.23 1 +2.7m/s 
John Payne 2.19m 70 TAR 7024 3.60 2 +4.4m/s 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter          SCR 79 CAN 7516 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 126 MENS 30-99  ZP1 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen 42.33m 39 TAS 3507 42.86 1 

AGE 45-49   
Trevor Wilson 31.28m 46 AUK 4501 36.64 1 
Andrew Davenport 25.67m 49 MWA 4524 30.07 2 
John Turner          SCR 49 WEL 4510 

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon 32.35m 54 WBP 5010 39.71 1 

AGE 55-59   
Gary Rawson          SCR 57 WEL 5501 
Brian Curry          SCR 55 MWA 5514 

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown 23.00m 62 STH 6017 32.52 1 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green 31.24m 65 STH 6515 48.79 1 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss 15.52m 71 AUK 7008 26.07 1 
John Payne 14.54m 70 TAR 7024 24.42 2 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter          SCR 79 CAN 7516 

Event # 127 MENS 30-99 200m ZP1 Dash 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen        24.95 39 TAS 3507 24.55 1 -3.2m/s 

AGE 45-49   
Trevor Wilson        26.12 46 AUK 4501 24.13 1 -3.2m/s 
Andrew Davenport        27.71 49 MWA 4524 25.60 2 -3.2m/s 
John Turner          SCR 49 WEL 4510 

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon        26.77 54 WBP 5010 23.92 1 -3.2m/s 

AGE 55-59   
Gary Rawson          SCR 57 WEL 5501 
Brian Curry          SCR 55 MWA 5514 

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown        32.26 62 STH 6017 26.88 1 -3.5m/s 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green        30.54 65 STH 6515 24.46 1 -3.5m/s 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss        34.42 71 AUK 7008 26.31 1 -3.5m/s 
John Payne        38.32 70 TAR 7024 29.29 2 -3.5m/s 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter          SCR 79 CAN 7516 

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com 



7/03/2017 

Page 5 of 14 

Nelson 
Saxton Track 

NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 128 MENS 30-99  ZP1 Discus Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen 34.61m 39 TAS 3507 35.10 1 

AGE 45-49   
Trevor Wilson 24.90m 46 AUK 4501 30.00 1 
Andrew Davenport 20.64m 49 MWA 4524 24.86 2 
John Turner          SCR 49 WEL 4510 

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon 32.82m 54 WBP 5010 33.53 1 

AGE 55-59   
Brian Curry          SCR 55 MWA 5514 
Gary Rawson          SCR 57 WEL 5501 

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown 21.76m 62 STH 6017 23.12 1 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green 26.27m 65 STH 6515 30.57 1 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss 26.40m 71 AUK 7008 33.74 1 
John Payne 18.34m 70 TAR 7024 23.44 2 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter          SCR 79 CAN 7516 

Event # 129 MENS 30-99 1500m ZP1 Run 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 35-39   
David Hansen      5:01.97 39 TAS 3507 4:59.35 1 

AGE 45-49   
Andrew Davenport      5:32.30 49 MWA 4524 5:03.23 1 
Trevor Wilson      6:10.37 46 AUK 4501 5:37.97 2 
John Turner          SCR 49 WEL 4510 

AGE 50-54   
Bruce Solomon      6:26.93 54 WBP 5010 5:37.83 1 

AGE 55-59   
Brian Curry          SCR 55 MWA 5514 
Gary Rawson          SCR 57 WEL 5501 

AGE 60-64   
Les Scown      6:48.97 62 STH 6017 5:24.69 1 

AGE 65-69   
Warren Green      6:54.85 65 STH 6515 5:12.35 1 

AGE 70-74   
David Anstiss      6:56.23 71 AUK 7008 4:54.65 1 
John Payne      6:56.56 70 TAR 7024 4:54.89 2 

AGE 75-79   
Allan Hunter          SCR 79 CAN 7516 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 148 WOMENS 30-59  NZ Throw Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 30-34   
Anna McNab 2488pts           

 
31 CAN 3004 1 

AGE 40-44   
Michelle Bitcheno 1879pts 42 WBP 4002 1 
Lee Grieve 1573pts 40 STH 4015 2 
Dena Miller 1385pts 40 CAN 4008 3 

AGE 45-49   
Brenda Davis 2902pts 47 WBP 4507 1 
Raewyn Grigg 2349pts 47 MWA 4522 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tania Hodges 3051pts 52 WBP 5030 1 
Tina Ryan 2965pts 53 AUK 5017 2 
Jen Fee 2483pts 51 MWA 5016 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 1612pts 50 AUK 5005 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 2020pts 58 OTG 5522 1 

Event # 149 WOMENS 30-59  ZP3 Hammer Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 30-34   
Anna McNab 39.84m 31 CAN 3004 1 

AGE 40-44   
Michelle Bitcheno 24.44m 42 WBP 4002 28.74 1 
Lee Grieve 21.41m 40 STH 4015 25.18 2 
Dena Miller 19.30m 40 CAN 4008 22.70 3 

AGE 45-49   
Brenda Davis 35.53m 47 WBP 4507 45.18 1 
Raewyn Grigg 27.83m 47 MWA 4522 35.39 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tina Ryan 33.16m 53 AUK 5017 42.57 1 
Tania Hodges 31.21m 52 WBP 5030 40.06 2 
Jen Fee 28.92m 51 MWA 5016 37.12 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 18.50m 50 AUK 5005 23.75 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 22.14m 58 OTG 5522 30.96 1 

Event # 150 WOMENS 30-59  ZP3 Shot Put 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 30-34   
Anna McNab 8.53m 31 CAN 3004 1 

AGE 40-44   
Michelle Bitcheno 7.36m 42 WBP 4002 8.16 1 
Dena Miller 6.87m 40 CAN 4008 7.62 2 
Lee Grieve 6.29m 40 STH 4015 6.98 3 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

AGE 45-49   
Brenda Davis 9.84m 47 WBP 4507 11.75 1 
Raewyn Grigg 7.67m 47 MWA 4522 9.16 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tania Hodges 10.28m 52 WBP 5030 12.95 1 
Tina Ryan 10.09m 53 AUK 5017 12.72 2 
Jen Fee 8.13m 51 MWA 5016 10.24 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 7.40m 50 AUK 5005 9.32 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 6.13m 58 OTG 5522 8.40 1 

Event # 151 WOMENS 30-59  ZP3 Discus Thro 

Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 
AGE 30-34   

Anna McNab 31.28m 31 CAN 3004 1 
AGE 40-44   

Michelle Bitcheno 17.25m 42 WBP 4002 19.23 1 
Lee Grieve 15.31m 40 STH 4015 17.07 2 
Dena Miller           NM 40 CAN 4008 

AGE 45-49   
Brenda Davis 27.35m 47 WBP 4507 32.97 1 
Raewyn Grigg 22.44m 47 MWA 4522 27.05 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tina Ryan 25.11m 53 AUK 5017 32.96 1 
Tania Hodges 23.21m 52 WBP 5030 30.47 2 
Jen Fee 20.92m 51 MWA 5016 27.46 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 12.78m 50 AUK 5005 16.77 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 15.84m 58 OTG 5522 22.82 1 

Event # 152 WOMENS 30-59  ZP3 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 30-34   
Anna McNab 21.61m 31 CAN 3004 1 

AGE 40-44   
Dena Miller 16.46m 40 CAN 4008 18.88 1 
Michelle Bitcheno 13.82m 42 WBP 4002 15.85 2 
Lee Grieve 13.35m 40 STH 4015 15.31 3 

AGE 45-49   
Brenda Davis 23.35m 47 WBP 4507 29.13 1 
Raewyn Grigg 15.21m 47 MWA 4522 18.98 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tania Hodges 20.41m 52 WBP 5030 26.83 1 
Tina Ryan 17.49m 53 AUK 5017 22.99 2 
Jen Fee 15.15m 51 MWA 5016 19.91 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 11.30m 50 AUK 5005 14.85 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 10.60m 58 OTG 5522 15.35 1 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 153 WOMENS 30-59  ZP3 Weight Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 30-34   
Anna McNab 10.78m 31 CAN 3004 1 

AGE 40-44   
Michelle Bitcheno 8.91m 42 WBP 4002 10.56 1 
Lee Grieve 7.44m 40 STH 4015 8.81 2 
Dena Miller 7.22m 40 CAN 4008 8.55 3 

AGE 45-49   
Raewyn Grigg 8.91m 47 MWA 4522 11.54 1 
Brenda Davis 7.22m 47 WBP 4507 9.35 2 

AGE 50-54   
Tania Hodges 11.69m 52 WBP 5030 13.81 1 
Tina Ryan 10.27m 53 AUK 5017 12.14 2 
Jen Fee 9.78m 51 MWA 5016 11.56 3 
Betsy Swanepoel 6.53m 50 AUK 5005 7.71 4 

AGE 55-59   
Evelyn Tribble 8.46m 58 OTG 5522 10.92 1 

Event # 154 WOMENS 60-99  NZ Throw Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 3394pts 67 MWA 6509 1 
Noni Callander 2698pts 69 OTG 6518 2 
Beverley Church 2164pts 68 CAN 6508 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 3349pts 72 NTH 7010 1 
Beth Macleod 2147pts 72 NTH 7018 2 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 3621pts 76 CAN 7507 1 
Justine Whitaker 3200pts 75 CAN 7501 2 
Valerie Babe 2300pts 78 NTH 7515 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 1588pts 82 CAN 8001 1 

Event # 155 WOMENS 60-99  ZP3 Hammer Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 27.07m 67 MWA 6509 46.12 1 
Noni Callander 19.56m 69 OTG 6518 33.32 2 
Beverley Church 16.74m 68 CAN 6508 28.52 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 23.15m 72 NTH 7010 44.35 1 
Beth Macleod 12.67m 72 NTH 7018 24.27 2 
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3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 26.76m 76 CAN 7507 50.62 1 
Justine Whitaker 24.11m 75 CAN 7501 45.61 2 
Valerie Babe 19.76m 78 NTH 7515 37.38 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 10.60m 82 CAN 8001 22.92 1 

Event # 156 WOMENS 60-99  ZP3 Shot Put 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 8.18m 67 MWA 6509 13.57 1 
Noni Callander 7.34m 69 OTG 6518 12.18 2 
Beverley Church 5.97m 68 CAN 6508 9.91 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 7.10m 72 NTH 7010 13.17 1 
Beth Macleod 5.67m 72 NTH 7018 10.52 2 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 7.88m 76 CAN 7507 14.43 1 
Justine Whitaker 7.11m 75 CAN 7501 13.02 2 
Valerie Babe 5.16m 78 NTH 7515 9.45 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 4.04m 82 CAN 8001 8.37 1 

Event # 157 WOMENS 60-99  ZP3 Discus Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 20.92m 67 MWA 6509 37.50 1 
Noni Callander 18.72m 69 OTG 6518 33.55 2 
Beverley Church 15.83m 68 CAN 6508 28.37 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 14.74m 72 NTH 7010 30.27 1 
Beth Macleod 13.07m 72 NTH 7018 26.84 2 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 19.18m 76 CAN 7507 41.32 1 
Justine Whitaker 17.50m 75 CAN 7501 37.70 2 
Valerie Babe 12.71m 78 NTH 7515 27.38 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 7.94m 82 CAN 8001 20.02 1 

Event # 158 WOMENS 60-99  ZP3 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 16.94m 67 MWA 6509 30.78 1 
Noni Callander 14.16m 69 OTG 6518 25.73 2 
Beverley Church 11.50m 68 CAN 6508 20.89 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 16.12m 72 NTH 7010 33.83 1 
Beth Macleod 10.11m 72 NTH 7018 21.22 2 

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com 



7/03/2017 

Page 10 of 14 

Nelson 
Saxton Track 

NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 12.64m 76 CAN 7507 28.81 1 
Justine Whitaker 11.23m 75 CAN 7501 25.59 2 
Valerie Babe 8.44m 78 NTH 7515 19.23 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 6.20m 82 CAN 8001 16.81 1 

Event # 159 WOMENS 60-99  ZP3 Weight Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Jill Evans 9.91m 67 MWA 6509 13.14 1 
Noni Callander 8.06m 69 OTG 6518 10.68 2 
Beverley Church 6.92m 68 CAN 6508 9.17 3 

AGE 70-74   
Barbara Austin 10.07m 72 NTH 7010 14.76 1 
Beth Macleod 6.88m 72 NTH 7018 10.09 2 

AGE 75-79   
Glen Watts 9.80m 76 CAN 7507 13.67 1 
Justine Whitaker 8.81m 75 CAN 7501 12.29 2 
Valerie Babe 6.83m 78 NTH 7515 9.53 3 

AGE 80-84   
Iris Bishop 4.59m 82 CAN 8001 7.07 1 

Event # 136 MENS 30-64  NZ Throw Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 2717pts 40 WBP 4003 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 3266pts 45 CAN 4515 1 
David Sexton 2117pts 45 HBG 4514 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 3103pts 50 AUK 5011 1 

AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 3001pts 57 STH 5505 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 2421pts 60 AUK 6019 1 

Event # 137 MENS 30-64  ZP3 Hammer Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 32.24m 40 WBP 4003 36.27 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 36.29m 45 CAN 4515 44.98 1 
David Sexton 24.81m 45 HBG 4514 30.75 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 36.11m 50 AUK 5011 42.84 1 
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AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 31.88m 57 STH 5505 41.90 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 33.03m 60 AUK 6019 43.20 1 

Event # 138 MENS 30-64  ZP3 Shot Put 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 10.73m 40 WBP 4003 11.95 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 12.05m 45 CAN 4515 14.48 1 
David Sexton 7.94m 45 HBG 4514 9.54 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 13.30m 50 AUK 5011 15.58 1 

AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 11.54m 57 STH 5505 14.66 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 8.84m 60 AUK 6019 11.03 1 

Event # 139 MENS 30-64  ZP3 Discus Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 28.42m 40 WBP 4003 31.30 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 36.60m 45 CAN 4515 44.09 1 
David Sexton 26.84m 45 HBG 4514 32.33 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 34.95m 50 AUK 5011 35.71 1 

AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 32.33m 57 STH 5505 35.89 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 27.76m 60 AUK 6019 29.50 1 

Event # 140 MENS 30-64  ZP3 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 43.83m 40 WBP 4003 47.60 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 40.86m 45 CAN 4515 47.87 1 
David Sexton 31.35m 45 HBG 4514 36.72 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 25.86m 50 AUK 5011 31.75 1 

AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 28.13m 57 STH 5505 37.63 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 21.20m 60 AUK 6019 29.97 1 
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Event # 141 MENS 30-64  ZP3 Weight Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 40-44   
Dave Couper 11.90m 40 WBP 4003 12.96 1 

AGE 45-49   
Malcolm Clarke 10.94m 45 CAN 4515 12.79 1 
David Sexton 7.64m 45 HBG 4514 8.93 2 

AGE 50-54   
Laini Inivale 15.67m 50 AUK 5011 16.43 1 

AGE 55-59   
Mark Flaus 12.81m 57 STH 5505 14.37 1 

AGE 60-64   
Hans Barnard 11.34m 60 AUK 6019 11.82 1 

Event # 142 MENS 65-99  NZ Throw Pentathlon 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Richard Davison 3070pts 67 CAN 6527 1 
Tuariki Delamere 2931pts 65 AUK 6503 2 
Lester Laughton 2896pts 65 STH 6505 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 1516pts 71 CAN 7007 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 3408pts 76 CAN 7514 1 
Terry Ryan 1718pts 78 AUK 7513 2 
Allan Hunter 1322pts 79 CAN 7516 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 2904pts 85 WEL 8502 1 

Event # 143 MENS 65-99  ZP3 Hammer Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Richard Davison 34.12m 67 CAN 6527 50.00 1 
Lester Laughton 31.84m 65 STH 6505 46.66 2 
Tuariki Delamere 28.86m 65 AUK 6503 42.29 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 17.90m 71 CAN 7007 25.99 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 33.80m 76 CAN 7514 55.73 1 
Terry Ryan 16.61m 78 AUK 7513 27.38 2 
Allan Hunter 14.25m 79 CAN 7516 23.49 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 19.99m 85 WEL 8502 44.40 1 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 144 MENS 65-99  ZP3 Shot Put 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Tuariki Delamere 10.14m 65 AUK 6503 13.79 1 
Lester Laughton 9.55m 65 STH 6505 12.99 2 
Richard Davison 8.60m 67 CAN 6527 11.70 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 6.06m 71 CAN 7007 7.76 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 9.46m 76 CAN 7514 13.23 1 
Terry Ryan 6.52m 78 AUK 7513 9.12 2 
Allan Hunter 4.67m 79 CAN 7516 6.53 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 6.69m 85 WEL 8502 11.28 1 

Event # 145 MENS 65-99  ZP3 Discus Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Lester Laughton 31.69m 65 STH 6505 36.87 1 
Richard Davison 31.53m 67 CAN 6527 36.69 2 
Tuariki Delamere 30.47m 65 AUK 6503 35.45 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 17.16m 71 CAN 7007 21.93 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 25.78m 76 CAN 7514 36.94 1 
Terry Ryan 16.38m 78 AUK 7513 23.47 2 
Allan Hunter 12.63m 79 CAN 7516 18.10 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 18.73m 85 WEL 8502 36.53 1 

Event # 146 MENS 65-99  ZP3 Javelin Thr 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Tuariki Delamere 28.55m 65 AUK 6503 44.59 1 
Richard Davison 27.70m 67 CAN 6527 43.26 2 
Lester Laughton 19.43m 65 STH 6505 30.34 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 14.91m 71 CAN 7007 25.05 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 25.90m 76 CAN 7514 49.03 1 
Terry Ryan 15.97m 78 AUK 7513 30.23 2 
Allan Hunter 11.89m 79 CAN 7516 22.51 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 19.94m 85 WEL 8502 48.60 1 
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NZMA Track and Field Championships 2017 

3/5/17 - 3/3/17 

LICENSED TO: Top of the South Athletics Charitable Trust 

Event # 147 MENS 65-99  ZP3 Weight Thro 
Name Bib Age Team Time/Mark Age% Adjusted 

AGE 65-69   
Richard Davison 13.19m 67 CAN 6527 14.71 1 
Lester Laughton 12.95m 65 STH 6505 14.44 2 
Tuariki Delamere 11.08m 65 AUK 6503 12.35 3 

AGE 70-74   
Glen Church 6.99m 71 CAN 7007 7.97 1 

AGE 75-79   
Brian Senior 12.82m 76 CAN 7514 15.75 1 
Allan Hunter 6.84m 79 CAN 7516 8.40 2 
Terry Ryan 6.44m 78 AUK 7513 7.91 3 

AGE 85-89   
Jim Blair 8.68m 85 WEL 8502 12.54 1 
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